# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Products Group Inc.		08/06/2018	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hoffmaster Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2920 North Main Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54903	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5137396	AARDVARK
Registration Number:	5099092	AARDVARK THE ORIGINAL PAPER STRAW
Registration Number:	4786757	ECO-FLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500 Email: nakees@gklaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Nicholas A. Kees

Address Line 1: 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072423-3092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=hofftrd\_assign#page1.tif source=hofftrd assign#page2.tif source=hofftrd\_assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0449 900461839

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and among Precision Products Group Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Seller</u>") and Hoffmaster Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2920 North Main Street, Oshkosh Wisconsin 54903 ("<u>Buyer</u>").

Whereas, Seller is the owner of the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule A, the registrations and applications for registration therefor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

Whereas, Buyer desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement made and entered into as of <u>August 6</u>, 2018 by and between Seller and Buyer (the "<u>Agreement</u>"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

70219731\_1

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

PRECISION PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: David S. Hooe

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 6, 2018

[Signature Page to Confirmatory Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0451

# **Schedule A** Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods
AARDVARKZ	Registered	07-FEB-2017	5137396	Int. Cl. 21 drinking straws
AARDVARK/	Registered	13-DEC-2016	5099092	Int. Cl. 21 drinking straws made of paper
ECO-FLEX	Registered	04-AUG-2015	4786757	Int. Cl. 21 drinking straws

70219731\_1

**RECORDED: 08/09/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0452